AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 25A839
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ X
DAVID TANGIPA, et al.,

Applicants,

v.

GAVIN NEWSOM, GOVERNOR OF CALIFORNIA, et al.,

Respondents,
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ X
STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Ann Tosel, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age
of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.

That on the 29th day of January, 2026, I served the within Brief of Amici
Curiae Phillip Callais, Lloyd Price, Bruce Odell, FElizabeth Ersoff, Albert
Caissie, Joyce Lacour, Candy Carroll Peavy, Tanya Whitney, Mike Johnson,
Grover Joseph Rees, and Rolfe McCollister In Support of Applicants in the

above-captioned matter upon:

Attorneys for Applicants
Michael Andrew Columbo
Counsel of Record

Dhillon Law Group, Inc.
177 Post Street, Suite 700
San Francisco, CA 94108
mcolumbo@dhillonlaw.com
Ph: 4154331700

Party name: David Tangipa, et al.

Attorney for United States
D. John Sauer

Counsel of Record

Solicitor General

United States Department of
Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov
Ph: 202-514-2217

Party name: United States



Attorneys for DCCC
Max Accardi
Christopher D. Dodge
Abha Khanna

Lalitha D. Madduri
Elias Law Group LLP
250 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20001
202-987-5636
202-312-5904 (Fax)
Maccardi@Elias.Law
Cdodge@Elias.Law
Akhanna@Elias.Law

Attorneys for California Governor Gavin Newsom and Secretary of
State Shirley Weber

Anya M Binsacca

Nicholas Reiss Green

Sean Clinton Woods

Christopher Hu

Zach Sorensen

CAAG - Office of Attorney General of California
455 Golden Gate Ave, Ste 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102-7004

415-510-4417

415-703-5480 (fax)

anya.binsacca@doj.ca.gov
nicholas.green@doj.ca.gov
clint.woods@doj.ca.gov

Christopher. Hu@doj.ca.gov
Zach.Sorenson@doj.ca.gov

g

COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 = (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



Attorneys for League of United Latin American Citizens
Norman L. Eisen

Sofia F. Gold

Jacob Kovacs-Goodman

Tianna J. Mays

Democracy Defenders Fund

600 Pennsylvania Ave. SE, Suite 15180
Washington, DC 20003

202-594-9958

208-493-4209 (fax)
Norman@democracydefenders.org
sofia@democracydefenders.org
Jacob@democracydefenders.org
Tianna@democracydefenders.org

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through FedEx Priority. An electronic version was also served by email to each
individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the
within Brief of Amici Curiae Phillip Callais, Lloyd Price, Bruce Odell,
FElizabeth Ersoff, Albert Caissie, Joyce Lacour, Candy Carroll Peavy, Tanya
Whitney, Mike Johnson, Grover Joseph Rees, and Rolfe McCollister In Support
of Applicants through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage
prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s
electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.
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Executed on this 29th day of January, 2026.

cAnan Yosel

Ann Tosel

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 29th day of January, 2026.

DNarana Erzjb .&é

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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